

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1158 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 9/13/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/26/2023 Final action: 9/26/2023

Title: Commission District(s): Commission District 6

To rescind agenda item 2023-0833 approved 7-11-2023 for A District 6 ARP Allocation to Support the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce with Planning and Establishing an Annual DeKalb County Education

and Workforce Development Summit

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2023-0833 APPROVED D6 DeK Chamber

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/26/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
9/19/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC ager	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

#### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): Commission District 6

To rescind agenda item 2023-0833 approved 7-11-2023 for A District 6 ARP Allocation to Support the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce with Planning and Establishing an Annual DeKalb County Education and Workforce Development Summit

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Edward C. "Ted" Terry

Phone Number: 404-371-4909

### **PURPOSE:**

To rescind the previously approved agenda item 2023-0833 for District 6 American Rescue Plan (ARPA) funding of \$40,000 annual to total \$120,000 for a 3-year commitment and sponsorship to support the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce with planning and establishing an Annual DeKalb County Education and Workforce Development Summit.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

This request to rescind 2023-0833 request will allow this approved agenda item to release District 6 ARP funding so that the funding source for the DeKalb Chamber of Commerce with Planning and Establishing an Annual DeKalb County Education and Workforce Development Summit funding can be appropriated from 2023 District 6 Reserve for Appropriations.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

No additional fiscal impact to DeKalb County.

File #: 2023-1158, Version: 1

**RECOMMENDATION:** To approve to rescind agenda item 2023-0833.